Received: 10/10/2012

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/30/2004

PSC NY No. 3--COMMUNICATIONS

Verizon New York Inc.

Section 7 Original Page 31

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF OUTSIDE OF THE NEW YORK METROPOLITAN EXCHANGE AREA

RATES AND CHARGES

- 7.4. NORTHERN AREA UPSTATE (Cont'd)
- C. CHARGES FOR LOCAL CALLS (Cont'd)
 - 5. <u>ECONOPATH® CALLING PLAN SERVICE</u> (GRANDFATHERED SERVICE)
 - b. ECONOPATH Calling Plans
 - (1) Residence ECONOPATH Calling Plan I (ECPI)

	Monthly Rate*		
Initial 4-Hour Block of Time	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>USOC</u>
Rate Band 3	\$8.68	\$11.00	
Rate Band 4	10.88	14.50	
Each 15 Minutes of Additional	Rate*		
Usage or Fraction Thereof	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum	
Rate Band 3	\$0.51	\$0.65	
Rate Band 4	0.66	0.88	

(2) Residence ECONOPATH Calling Plan II (ECPII)

Monthly Rate*		
<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>USOC</u>
\$4.36	\$5.80	
5.64	7.50	
Rate*		
<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	
\$0.26	\$0.35	
0.34	0.45	
	Minimum \$4.36 5.64 Ri Minimum \$0.26	Minimum Maximum \$4.36 \$5.80 5.64 7.50 Rate* Minimum Maximum \$0.26 \$0.35

Issued: November 30, 2004 Effective: December 30, 2004

By Sandra Dilorio Thorn, General Counsel 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, N.Y. 10036

[®] Registered Service Mark of Verizon Communications Inc.

^{*} This serivce is offered under the Flexible Pricing Plan. For rates and charges currently in effect, see the corresponding Rate Attachment following all pages that are a part of this Section.